### U. S. Bension Agency,

BOSTON, MASS.

 OCT	31	1900	190
		,	

Certificate No. 266.559

Class WIDOW.

Pensione lisa

Soldier Joseph C

Service On C. 15 mass. V. J.

Hon. Commissioner of Pensions: DEC. 8 1800

SIR: I have the honor to report that the

above-named pensioner who was last paid

at \$ 12 , to Mich . 4" , 18 1900

has been dropped because of REPORTED DEATH.

pate Oct. 16.1900

Very respectfully,

Pension Agent.

NOTE—Every name dropped to be thus reported at once, and when cause of dropping is death, state date of death when known.

12745b50m12-99

The Commissioner of Mass  Wemoranda:  Clame of applicants  Chadress:	france of amo July	In his Endpiridner	ment of	vervice as a Bosto	day of Phone Stephed of Phone St.	A have the honor	Ris.
Commissioner of Pensions ()  (Mashington () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Jour chedients servants	of Della	for the months of Bry end	years, on the	hear from the Rolls on file in this Office, in the Mather was enrolled on the 14 horsch, 1864, at Don't man the in Eo. 1	I have the honor to acknowledge the receipt from your ( of) application for Pension A, and to retur herewith, with such information as is furnished by the files of Office:	
Assistant Adjutant Gen	anto Cens Sec	1-2 8 3	beg and In	day of My 15 th	file in this Office, in the It	ceift from your (	11th, 18

[3-4J5.] (PENSIONER DROPPED.)

# A. S. Pension Agency,

Concord, HK., Nov 20, 1889.

Gent Green P. Raum Commissioner of Pensions.

Sir:

I hereby report that the name of Joseph C.

Shattick, who was a pensioner on the rolls

of this Agency, under Certificate No. 76.29!, and who was last paid

and subsequently

at \$18., to 4 Lept, 1889, has been dropped

increased to 474.

because of death of pensioner.

Very respectfully,

nespocalie

Pension Agent.

Every name dropped to be thus reported at once.

(13680—10 M.) o 6—163

#### APPLICATION FOR ACCRUED PENSION.

(WIDOWS.)

State of Overla ampalua County of thillsbaruch ss:
On this Sixteenth day of Namember, 1884, personally appeared
Clina J. Shattuck, who, being duly sworn, declares that she is the lawful widow of
Jacob C. Shattuck , deceased; that he died on the 31 st day
of October, 1889; that he had been granted a pension by Certificate No. 76,291
which is herewith returned (or if not, state why not) pruseurly returned
Agent at Concord M. Hup to the Had been paid the pension by the Pension Agent at Concord M. Hup to the Had day of September, 1889;
after which date he had not been employed or paid in the Army, Navy, or Marine service of the United
States, except; that
she was married to the said Joxeph C. Shattuck on the trees fifth day
of Sycamore 1861, at 152015 Claud, in the State of
Menthampahisi; that her name before said marriage was Eliza & .  Goved; that she had (or had not) been previously married; that her husband
had (or had not) been previously married; that she hereby makes application for the pension which had
accrued on aforesaid certificate to the date of death; and that her residence is No.
Street, City of Brookling, County of Bills boreugh, State
of Mersthampohine, and her Post-office address is Brevbling.
Muthampahir of
(Willow's signature.) Ologa & Shallneh
Also personally appeared Abbis Lo Brillyes, residing at
Brookslins, and Gentrude & Hall, residing at
Brush Line, who, being duly sworn, say that they were present and saw
Cligat. Shuttuck sign her name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration;
that they know her to be the lawful widow of Jasefoh C. Thattuck, who died
on the 31st day of Octaber, 1889; and that their means of knowledge
that said parties were husband and wife, and that the husband died on said date, are as follows:
Dave well knews the parties by living an
of the time since the year 18 75!
of the ame since the year 1875!
Aboir L. Bridger,
(Signature of witnessee.) Gutudo to Hall.
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 16th day of Naucomben, 1889,
and I certify that the affiants are reputable persons; that they know the contents of their depositions, and
that their statements are entitled to full faith and credit. I further certify that I have no interest, direct or indirect, in the above claim.
Contillecto on tile (Signature.) General USB riske 10
Certificate en file (Signature.) General (Official character.) justino of the Peace.
The state of the s

State of Neuts ampolicie, County of B	illoburingh, ss:
On this 21 day of Nevember	2, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and cightly mune
ersonally appeared before me	robate
he same being a court of record within and for the county and state afor	resaid, Eliza & Sheltti cl3.
ged Fent end years, who, being duly sworn according	to law, makes the following declaration in order to obtain the pension
provided by Acts of Congress granting pensions to widows: That she is t	he widow of parelph to shalftuch,
whounder the name of	Joseph Co Shattuck.
t Brewsklivie N. H., on the	31-21 day of a ctober , A. D. 18 & 9,
1 Post in Cole 15th m	an Noli
n the war of Rebellsein, who 2 de	id of Diviens of the heart
	othe while in the line of
dietas 1	0
to which he was hence	oned, No 76291,
	, A. D. 18, who bore at the time of his death the rank of
	that she was married under the name of
	a pareph C. Shuttucke
on the 25 th day of Nevermber, A	
at Bresh Lary M/t, there being no legal	
previously married4	
that she has to the present date remained his widow; that the following	are the names and dates of hirth of all his legitimate children yet sur-
that she has to the present date remained his widow; that the following viving who were under sixteen years of age at the father's death, to wit:	
HIS BY HERSELF.	HIS BY A FORMER MARRIAGE.
Legoretta Co., born Och Y", 1826	, born, 18
Sidney 8. born june 14, 1880	, born, 18
Consolinie E. horn Care 21" 1883	, born, 18
Berolinie &, born any 21", 1883	, born, 18
	, born, 18
, born, 18	
, 18	, born, 18
that she has not in any manner been engaged in, or aided or abetted, the	
that she hereby appoints	
that her residence is No,	
and that her post-office address is	Venthermpohen
(Attest.)	El. 1 11 +
**************************************	Orya J. I mallack
	(Claimant's signature.)
Also personally appeared Alfael	A modeline at No
instreet, in Grook lane	residing at No.
	d
residing at Nostreet, in	
and entitled to credit, and who, being by me duly sworn, say that they w	and proceed and come () Ass at X. Mallist
the claimant, sign h	ere present and saw
every reason to believe, from the appearance of said claimant and their	
	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents
herself to be; and that they have no interest in the prosecution of this c	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents
nerself to be; and that they have no interest in the prosecution of this c	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents
nerself to be; and that they have no interest in the prosecution of this c	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents
	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents claim.  **Jeorge Stiles** (Signatures of Witnesses)
	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have a acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents claim.  HEorge Stiles
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents claim.  **Jeorge Stiles** (Signatures of Witnesses)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this and I hereby certify that the content to the applicant and witnesses before	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents claim.  **The state of the above declaration, &c., were fully made known and explained as swearing, including the words.
and I hereby certify that the content to the applicant and witnesses before	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents claim.  **Declaration**  (Signatures of Witnesses)  day of **Least Control of the Above declaration, &c., were fully made known and explained
Sworn to and subscribed before me this and I hereby certify that the content to the applicant and witnesses before	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents claim.    Compared to the compared
Sworn to and subscribed before me this and I hereby certify that the content to the applicant and witnesses before	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents claim.    Compared to the compared
Sworn to and subscribed before me this and I hereby certify that the content to the applicant and witnesses before	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents claim.    Color   Color   Color
Sworm to and subscribed before me this and I hereby certify that the content to the applicant and witnesses before	er name (make her mark) to the foregoing declaration; that they have acquaintance with her, that she is the identical person she represents laim.    Compared to the declaration of the above declaration of the above declaration of the words of t

A. COMPA STATE

State of New ampohire. Country of thillobarrugh & Si.

On ther 22 mday of Newmber & D. One thereounds eight hundred and eight nine. personally appeared before me so justice of the Peace, in and for country and state afore said, Edward Co Da cker, aged 41 years, and Down Celerk of Brookline, in county and state above named, who being duly swarn cortifies that, it is recorded open said Brookline terms Becarde as follows, Niz, "foreph to Shattack, died Oct. 31" a D. 1889.

aged 42 years, 11 mis 6 days. Male, While, married, cause of death Beart Disease;"
Place of death, Brookline, Nit,

George Wording Edward C. Tweker

Bovern to and subscribed, before me this 22 me
day of Nevember &D, 1889,

Come of hereby certify that said Edward C. In cher,
is term Clerk of said term of Brushling. That the above
declaration he fully acquainted himself with, and
muthers himself or am of in any way interested
in the prace cution of this claim.

Certificato en file in Pensien office;

George WBridges justice of the Peace

State of Neuts ampohire Country of to ello barugh , SS. On this twenty seconday of Nevember &D. One there and eight hundred and eighty nine, personally appeared before me. It justice of the Peace. in and for centy and state aparesaid. Edward Ce, In chor, aged. It I years, and town blesh of Breekline, in county and state above named, who being duly sowern. Certifies as follows Viz. It is recorded when sould Brukline terms Records, as follows, Mast " I hereby certify that feelph & Shatterch and Eliza & Rould, were joined in murriage, by me. in accordance with the Laws of the State of Neuts empshire at Brushline. ther 25 th day of Nevember U.D. 1862.

lettert, Charles B. Charl.

Cler gaman.

A true copy. attent. B. B. Stiles"

Sown Colors of Brushline:

George W Bridges & Edward, E. Tricker

Witness. Your Clark of Brushline Envaron to and subscribed before me. this

22 nd chang of November U.D. 1889.

I hereby certify, that Edward Co & nother fully a equainted himself with the above ele claration.

that he is term Clark of said town of Bruklinde and neither of us are in any way interested in

the claim.

Certificate en filo in Penssen office. George WBridges justice of the Bace

State of Neutrampshire, County of thillobenryh, 88: In the Claim of Eliza & Sheettuck. No 409 638. widow of pareph & Shutter ch., late of Co 16' 15th Regt-Maro. Vola. Personally appeared before me, a justice of the Peace within and for said county and state. Dr. Daries & Dearbarn aged 5-2 years. whose P.D. address is Milferd cereing and states above named. who being duly sowarn states in relation to said claim, as follows. Viz. I was a practising physician in the term of Brooksline county and state above numed, in the year a. B. 1876, and attending physician when Eliza & Shattuck above numel, at the birth of a female child to her. Detaber 7th a.D. 1876, who was afterwards christened as Larette to Shuttuels. that said female child. Larette C. is still alive. and never her been abeen dened by the abevenument in this claim. Eliza & Shattuck. am net interested. in this Claim. George WBridger withins Sworn to and subscribed before me this south day of December a D. 1889, and I herely certify that Dr Darin & Dearbarn above named is well known Brushline and Milfarel, and That he fully a equaintent himself with the above de claration before segmines I am not interested in this claim in any manner Certificate en file in George WBridges,

Pension office. Justice of the Peace

Interlined & myself.

& Tests of New 18 amps him. Country of Billsburgh. S.S. In the claim of Eliza & Shatterch for Pen No 409633 under of fareph to Shalluck, later Pit. Co 6'15 hugh mans, Noto. Personally appeared before me. a justice of the Peace, within and for county and stato afaresuid. Dr alengo & Wallace, agrel 43 years whose O.O. address is Nashva ; county and state above named, who being duly swarn. States in relation to said clase as follows. Niz. I was a practicing Physician in the town of Brushling, centy and state afare socied in the green a.D. 1886 and 1883, and attended professionally said Eliza of Shattuck, at her confinements en folleres. Niz. june 14 % 1880, when Is her a male child avas born. Oftene ando christined Sielney, S. and again, august 21 21 1883, when to her a famole child was barn. afterwards christened Caroline E. Said Sidney S, and Caroline 6. Shatter ch are still alive and in the care of their nother said Eliza f. Shuttack, I have no interest in this claim, George withruss, along & Wallace In J. withruss, and subscribed before me this 17th clay of December at D. 1889, I hereby certify that the above named alongo & Wallace was at the lines abere numed, and is new a practicing Physician in gued standing well to neum to me and his evidence is reliable. He fully Degrainlest himself with the abere of clanation before being the on the claim in any manner. Certificato en file in George MB rielezes.

## REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES

# Declaration for Anbalik Pension.

_			
	)		
State of Massachuser	88.		
County of Suffolk			
On this 16 day of - Jan	1865 per	sonally appeared hef	ore me
a Court of Record, in the	on County and State afore	soid Paseh	de .
le I haltre to aged 19-ye			
County of Hillsbore in	the State of Mens	Hampshir	e who
being duly sworn, declares that he is the	identical Caselalo	6 Shutt	esels
who enlisted in the service of the United			
in the State of Massachus			106//
as a Arivate in Companion	or lo commanded by	Lieux Ho	Caterial
in the 15	Regiment of Process	s Vols	a contract of
			10,
in the war of 1861, and was honorably d			
186 5. That while in the service afo			1
a Sunstroke full			
and diseuse of			
tion new the			
cansed by the char			1
Climate, and overe	1 //	,	,
He days of continuous			
thing totally unables him He makes this application for a po	from performing	manuel &	aben
He makes this application for a polyal 14, 1862, and hereby appoints Darius			
Sanitary Commission, or his successor in			
authorizes him to present and prosecute			•
or certificates that may be issued in s		Post Office address	
follows: Brothline	N.16.		
		0.00	
	goseph,	6 Thattrick	
	(Signa	ture of Claimant.)	
Also personally appeared before	me. France	s J. Dyer	and
Henry IT Dyes	residents of Lambra		
milleliser & Suffelli-and Stat	e of Massachu	to me well	known
as credible persons, who being duly s			
that they believe, from the appearance of			
he is the identical person he represents			
good, and that his occupation is that of			
further state that they have no interest i			
	1	20	
	Trancis	1 J. Dyer	
	140	Mer D	
	- Quary	W. Dyer	
	(Sign	natures of Witnessey.)	
Sworn to and subscribed before m	ne, thisday of	June	1865,
and I hereby certify that I have no inter			s claim.
and that the inter			
tim-	Floh	Micholo.	Af F flere
	(Officia	l Signature.)	

"

### Affidavit.

State of Neuts amps his, County of Bills buryle, 55:
In the Claim of fas. 6. Shattuck  One late of les. 6. Is was well  (Company and Regiment of service, if in the Army; or Vessel and Rank if in the Navy.)
ON THIS 19" day of Jerniery , A. D., 1889, personally appeared
before me a justice of The Pence in and for the aforesaid County,
duly authorized to administer oaths. Lewis Laminister oaths.
aged 5 4 years, a resident of Brush live in the County of
to Marcy and State of Neutsemphy whose Post Office address is
Brookline and Edward J & all
aged 45 years, a resident of Brushline in the County of
Bello barerys and State of Neestbeen policy hose Post Office addrass is
Brech like well known to me to be respectable
and entitled to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declare in relation to aforesaid case as follows:
We have been intimated acypeanted with
Abeve named pareph & Shutterch, for
more than thirty years pook, and have
seen him almust day for the part eights
menths. We live within a half mile of him,
and during the part eights menths, we know
That he has unable to perform any manual
labor site all. We consider his degree of
disability greater on fully sayoul witho lars
of en arm or by on account of his
present physical weakness. coured
as he says & sunotroto while in the
Us service and resulting in disease
of the heart.

We further declare that we have no interest in said claim, and are not concerned in its prosecution.

Le eurs. Le Comer Edward 7 Hall

f affiants sign by mark, two persons who can write must sign hera.

# Declaration for the Increase of an Invalid Pension.

State of Neut ampohow, Country of Allsburgh, \$5:
ON THIS 4" day of Septleviler A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty eight
personally appeared before me, the undersigned, duly authorized to deminister oaths, within and for the
County and State aforesaid, Joseph Chattuck
aged years, who, being duly sworn according to law, declares that he is a pensioner of the United
States, duly enrolled at the rate of dollars per month, under Pension Certificate No. 76.291
by reason of disability resulting from Sun Stroke Mesulting Here state the disability for which you are pensioned exactly as mentioned in your Pension Corpficate.
disease ofheart
incurred in the service of the United States, while serving as a Private in Company in Company
of the 15 Regiment of Muss. Volunteers.
That he believes himself entitled to an increase of pension for disability above stated, and hereby makes
application therefor, on account of total mability to
perform manual labor
He thinks that the rate
recently allowed "To permonth is
totally inadequate for the degree
of disability
That he hereby appoints, with full power of substitution and revocation,
J. W. MORRIS, of Washington D. C., his true and lawful attorney, to prosecute said claim.
His Post Office address is To House lini County of Bills bureyl,
State of New & ampshire
R 1110 1
conturget worden boseph to Shattuck
Signature of claimant.

Also personally appear				residing at
		£, and	Whii Lo	Brufyin,
residing at Bru	Aline C	NA		, persons whom I certify
to be respectable and entitle				ame (or make his mark)
to the foregoing declaratio				
and their acquaintance wi	th him that he is th	e identical perso	n he represents him	self to be; and that they
have no interest in the pros	ecution of this claim	n.	Seew	is Le Emen
			Abbis	L. Bridge
If witnesses sign by mark, two persons who	can write must sign here.		Signa	stures of witnesses.
Sworn to and subscribed b	efore me, on the day	y first above writ	ten; and I hereby	certify that the contents
of the above decla	ration, &c., were fi	ully made know	n and explained to	the applicant and wit-
	ring, including the			
Se acter	Meino, erase	ed; and the wor	ds Breen	blisie
Newken	pshir, added	; and that I h	ave no interest, di	rect or indirect, in the
prosecution of this	claim.		P	um !
	to en file		(Alweys)	Signature.
[L.S.] in Peno	sen offic		JUDMED Official	eftho Pluce
NOTE If increase of pens	on be claimed on account of	a wound, injury or dise	ase not previously alleged, th	ne law requires that the application
be Executed before an Officer of administer oaths for general purposes.	a Court of Record ha	ving custody of its sea.	; otherwise, it may be execu	ited before any omcer authorized to
NO	Reg't,	Vols.		(ce,)
SIC	The Time			0 8 0
H	(2) (2)			, w, A
	11/2	The state of the s		F 2 = 1 4
OF TOTAL	18 6	3		D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
E IOA		1 8 E.		FILED BY MORE Examiner U. 8 rney at L
ASEOF PE	1 3	My 4	0>	W. MORRI ipal Examiner U. S. Pens Attorney at Law,
APE APE	300	US	SO/21	FILED BY  J. W. MORRIS, Principal Examiner U. S. Pension O Attorney at Law,  WASSELINGTON, D. C
Certificate No 16.29/ TINTA A LID. APPLICATION FOR INCREASE OF PENSION.	(J. 3)	The way to	May 14	J. W. MORRIS,  Late Principal Examiner U. S. Pension Office,  Attorney at Law,  WASHINGTON, D.C.
Gert	8		The same was the	j.

# Application for Re-rating, Arrears and Increase of Pension.

State of New Houmpar	•	Billober		
ON THIS 5 day of Mee	och A.D. one	thousand eight hund	tred and eighty owne	
personally appeared before me, the up		ged to administer oa	the within and for the	
550 -	Ciaimanr		1.00	
aged 4 years, who, being duty sw	2	1		
States, duly enrolled at the rate of 1	dollars per month, w	nder Pension Certifica	ite No. 76 291	
by reason of disability resulting from	Here state the disability for which	you are pensioned exactly as mention	ned in your Pension Certificate.	)
aslast of he	arn,			
incurred in the service of the United Sto	100	Carrier is sixt to assist	in Company apple of the state o	•
	//	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Volunteers.	
That he believes himself entitled to an	increase of pension for	disability above sta	ted, and hereby makes	
application therefor.		X 1.2 X 2.2 X	MANAGE AND	
As he thinks th	e rates allowed h	ave been unreas	onably low and	
disproportionate to the m	ates granted oth	ers for similar	or equivalent	
disabilities, he asks tha	t his pension be	re-rated and mo	re allowed from	
the beginning and further	increased for f	uture time to	correspond with	
the degree of disability.		Anna Carlo and Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna		
Solve and the free pre-				
The section of the se	P. Np.*	Section 1	*	
	6			
<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
The state of the s			123.13 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 1	
Tha	t he hereby appoints, wit	th full power of subst	itution and revocation,	
J. W. MORRIS, of Washington, D.	C. his trae and lawful	attorney, to prosecute	said claim	
His Post Office address is	V // .	County of Bill	here had	
His Post Office address is	The state of the s	County of Vorta	,	
State of	,		annatus a leate a scriptistic	
- Grace & Kall. Addie & Bridge		Joseph C. Bignature of	Shuthurk daman.	
If claimant signs by mark, two persons who can write must from h	ere.			

Oest, an Vancher? adjached

#### ACCRUED PENSION.

UNDER SECTION 4718, R. S.

	Pensioner, Joseph Co Shallech	Certificate No. 76, 291
Accounted Prissions Soil 418  Accounted Prission Configures and  Order Issues Fire 28, for  (Pan, Off, and pointing plan of the Palled  Summary of Evidence.  Relationship of claimant to pensioner is shown by acceptated coful further and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified  The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified  Summary of further accord.	Date of death, October 31	, 1889
Hillstone Co. Ath.  LOGRIED PHATIONS. SM. ST.  Accorded Pension Jerghung and  Order ISSUED Fib. 26. For  (Pen. Gif, and pouchar har bus)  Payable in Paile 27.18 9 a  SUMMARY OF EVIDENCE.  Relationship of claimant to pensioner is shown by a verified cefug  furblice record - The arrings  The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified  of y of furblic record.	Maimant, Eliza J. Shattuck	
The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified for four of fulling the fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified fullic fu	Brookling	
The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified for four of fulling the fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified fullic fu	Hillsborg Co. N.H.	
The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified of fruit of fullicy record.		
The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified of fruit of fullicy record.	COUNTY DINGLOSS AND AND COUNTY OF THE COUNTY	
The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified of fruit of fullicy record.	Accrued-Pension Gertificute and	
SUMMARY OF EVIDENCE.  Relationship of claimant to pensioner is shown by a verified copy furblic record - Thaniage  The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified of furblic record.	Order Issued tel 28. 70	
SUMMARY OF EVIDENCE.  Relationship of claimant to pensioner is shown by a verified Cofug  furblic record - Transage  The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified  fry of furblic record.	Clavelile III (VIAC)	
Relationship of claimant to pensioner is shown by a verified copy  fueblic record - Tenanciage  The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by a verified  fry of fueblic record.	CHECK	-
The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by averfued  fry of sublic record.	SUMMARY OF EVII	DENCE.
The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by averfued  fry of sublic record.	Relationship of claimant to pensioner is show	wn by a verified copy
The fact and date of the pensioner's death are shown by averified of fublic record.		
Supof public record.		0
Supof public record.		
Supof public record.		/ ' "
Fafriça		ire shown by a verified
Examiner.  Febry 17, 1890  Filt 21, 18 91	opy of public record.	
J. aprila Examiner. Feb 21, 18.90 File 21, 18.90		
J. a. frisch  Examiner.  7. 18.90  7. 18.90  7. 2000  7.		
Examiner.  Feb 21, 18 90  Fill 21, 18 90		
Farisch Examiner.  Feb 21, 18 90  Fill 21, 18 90		
Examiner.  Feb 21, 18 90  Febry 17, 18 90		
Examiner.  7. (1) Examiner.  7. 18.90  7. 18.90	7	
Februs 7,1890  Februs 17,1890		Francisco
FredVED Tel 21, 18 91		Febru 17 1890
F. Marie	FIN 21, 18 91	
(2292—5,000.)	f mo	

Claimant's marriage to soldier Nov. 25, 1867.

Declaration filed For. 27, 1889.

L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	VALID PENSION.
Naw two II	711000
damant, Joseph le Shar	tuck Clinton Light-Ge
P.O., Boy 156, South actor	Rank, Pour
County, Middlesex	Company,
State, Mass	Regiment, 5 Mass Roll dug
per month, commencing	March 23/887
$M_{\odot}$ $\sim$ $\sim$	
Disabled by Emstroke or	ith resulting disof heart
RECOGNIZEI	D ATTORNEY:
Name, Jos H. Hunter	Fee \$to pay.
P. O.,	Articles filed, 18
APPRO	DVALS:
Submitted for May 9, 18	Januller J. Examina
Approved for Sunstroke with resulting disease	Approved for Muttsall Perutting
of heart	12/ from March 28! 87
	118
May 11, 18 87, and Jan, Legal Reviewer.	May 1/th John Medical Referee.  H.M. Trit Mr. E.
$O_{1}$ $O_{2}$	H.M. Treit Mr. E.
Discharged , 18 63 Pensioned from // // , 186 5	Last paid toat \$
Pensioned from, 180 ;	at \$, for
Original declaration filed June 29, 1865; alle	ged Imstrake followed
by chr dianshora	
6 1. 6 5 0	am of Jan 9 -80
In to 8 from mor4 Desulting dis of heart	-85- Drustroke Outh
manufully vine of marry	
Arrears allowed from, 18 , to	, 18 , at \$
	F CLAIM.
Declaration filed 796 7, 18 89	I dow 8 fro te